
2018-19 12U Division Contact List

Association Team Name Division Position Name eMail Phone #

First Last

AHU

12U Black Canyon Head Coach Scott Gusso scottgusso16@gmail.com 602-432-9549

Manager Monique Morris mdmorris33@gmail.com 480-221-1610

12U Gray Canyon Head Coach Bryan O’Sullivan bryan.osullivan30@gmail.com 623-695-4091

Manager Amber Sliwinski abski29@hotmail.com 480-776-7462

12U White Mesquite Co-Head Coach Steve Ishu steve.ishu@intel.com 480-296-6433

Co-Head Coach Kurt Goar Kurt.goar8788 480-415-3867

Manager Jessica Graybill jessbg76@hotmail.com 480-329-8606

12U Purple Mesquite Head Coach Shawn Babin sbabs33@cox.net 602-400-7543

Manager Joanne Rosal joanne.rosal@gmail.com 602-910-7449

12U Silver Cactus Head Coach Jeremy Scofield jeremy_scofield1@yahoo.com 480-235-0784

Co-Manager Tara Heiman taraheiman2013@gmail.com 602-617-1670

Co-Manager Stephanie Williams steph48@cox.net 480-330-6531

CAHA - Chandler AZ Bobcats 11U Cactus Head Coach Leeor Shtrom shtroml@yahoo.com 480-678-9607

Manager Lisa Iacono llalexis@msn.com 480-216-1641

AZ Bobcats 12U Pinnacle Head Coach Ron Filion ron@hockey-2.com 602-999-0728
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Manager Stephanie McGinley mcginley1027@cox.net 480-223-8882

DYHA

Jr Sun Devils 12U Gold Canyon Head Coach Jon Koshiol jkoshiol@cox.net 480-748-7955

Manager Marlene McConlogue zetanmsu@hotmail.com 505-228-6448

Jr Sun Devils 12U Maroon Mesquite Head Coach Brad McCaughey brad.mccaughey@dyha.org 480-227-5920

Manager Julie Bossch sprknpnz@yahoo.com 319-360-8214

Flagstaff

12U Minor Canyon Head Coach Brian Levin-
Stankevich

bstankevich@gmail.com 801-598-8032

Manager Jennifer Sharp rjdsharp@msn.com 918-699-5453

12U Major Mesquite Head Coach Matt Gibbs flagranchfire6@yahoo.com 928-853-3894

Manager Kristi Smith ryno_kristi@hotmail.com 928-853-8626

CAHA Jr Coyotes 10U Elite Mesquite Head Coach Shawn McCosh ronamal@cox.net 602-525-0164

Manager Jacob Shephard jake@encompassliving.com 480-383-3208

Jr Coyotes 11U SD Mesquite Head Coach Stuart Judge smjudgeaz@cox.net

Manager Julie McCall julie.mccall@cox.net

Jr Coyotes 11U Elite Cactus Head Coach Marc Fritsche mfritsche@coyotesice.com 440-823-5315

Manager Scott Edwards scott.edwards@sculptwareonline.
com

419-487-0311
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Jr Coyotes 12U SD Cactus Head Coach Bobby Chan rdcanaz@msn.com 602-790-6315

Manager Leah Minthorn leah.minthorn@ironmountain.com 617-293-0372

Jr Coyotes 12U Elite Pinnacle Head Coach Shane Harvey shane@rebuildingchampions.com 207-615-7575

Manager Stephanie Solano stephaniesolano@cox.com 602-421-8693

Mission

12U Red Mesquite Head Coach Jeremy Goltz azgoltz@gmail.com 602-885-3004

Manager Adrienne Schneidmiller aksma2@hotmail.com 602-739-0972

Tucson

12U Major Canyon Head Coach Leo Masursky lmasursky@cox.net 520-272-5680

Manager Ryan DeJoe rdejoe@gmail.com 330-207-8022

VOSHA

Titans 12U Minor Canyon Head Coach Justin Rogers justin@arcadiaice.com

Co-Manager Mercedes Christensen mhmoore@hotmail.com 602-549-8465

Co-Manager Kimberly Valenta k.valenta@icloud.com 650-454-4260

Titans 12U Major Cactus Head Coach Stephen Majercak spmajercak@gmail.com 602-715-8896

Manager Susan Tessmer sue.tessmer@yahoo.com 602-810-4255
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